
11/28/2016 

Chesterfield Historic and Landmark Preservation Committee (CHLPC) 
(Planning & Public Works) 

3-Year Term 
 

Jane Durrell, Vice-Chair 
177 Gunston Hall Court 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
314-469-1439 – h 
314-852-6511 – c 
jane@reachone.com 
Ward I 
Term expires 10/1/17  
 
Anne Lewis 
14 Arrowhead Estates 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
314-265-9550 
anne@lewisites.com 
Ward I 
Term expires 11/15/19 
 
Jim Brown 
213 West Manor Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
314-205-8604 – h 
314-757-0372 – c 
jgbjeb@sbcglobal.net 
Ward 1 
Term expires 5/4/18 
 
Ann Chrissos 
14970 Appalachian Trail 
Chesterfield, MO  63017 
636-519-0408 
gchrissos@sbcglobal.net 
Ward II 
Term expires 10/1/17  
 
DeeAnn Wright, Treasurer 
1512 Walpole Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
314-952-4725 – c 
deeann38@aol.com 
Ward II 
Term expires 10/1/17 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lynne Johnson, Secretary 
15125 Conway Road 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-532-3746 – h 
doscielo@aol.com 
Ward II 
Term expires 10/1/17 
 
George Chrissos 
14970 Appalachian Trail 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-519-0408 
gchrissos@sbcglobal.net 
Ward II 
Term expires 10/1/17 
 
Tom Rothwell, Chair 
2030 Long Gate Court 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-530-1042 – h 
314-842-0967 – w 
CptSteve@outlook.com 
Ward III 
Term expires 10/1/17 
 
At-Large Members 
 
Ex-Officio Member 
 
Jesse Francis 
Faust Park 
15185 Olive Street Road 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-939-5626-h 
314-615-8328-w 
jfrancis@stlouisco.com  
 
Member Emeritus 
Arland Stemme 
29 Glen Cove Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
314-275-2031 
arstemme@aol.com 
Ward I 
 
 
 
 

Jean Speranza 
48 Village View Place 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-733-0748 
Ward I 
 
Henry Pecherski 
1724 Heffington Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-532-8108 – h 
636-532-6141 – w 
hpechers@amfam.com 
Ward II 
Term expires 10/1/17  
 
Nell Goedecke 
14573 Brittania Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-256-3228 
Ward III 
 
Ted Goedecke 
14573 Brittnia Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-256-3228 
Ward III 
 
Mark Leach 
1608 Ansonborough Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
314-210-5495  
Mark.leach@tevapharm.com 
Ward III 
Term expires 10/1/17 
 
Stan Dampier 
2167 Cedar Forest Court 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-532-5291 – h 
stan@barnespipe.com 
Ward IV 
Term expires 10/1/17  
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Sean Sortor 
1717 Wilson Avenue 
Chesterfield, MO 63005 
314-575-2594 - c 
sean@seansortor.com 
Ward IV 
Term expires 10/1/17 
 
Steve Domahidy 
16420 Andraes Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63005 
636-537-0292 – h 
domastm@charter.net 
Ward IV 
Term expires 10/1/17 
 
Rena Rothwell 
15720 Callender Court 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
314-651-4944-c 
Ward IV 
Term expires 10/1/17 
 
Don Wiegand 
636-532-3228 – h/w 
don@wiegandstudios.com 
don@wiegandfoundation.org 
 
 
Council Liaison 
Bruce DeGroot 
 
Latest revisions are 
italicized. 
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